10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

NASSAU COUNTY LEGI SLATURE

PETER SCHMI TT,

PRESI DI NG OFFI CER

ECONOMI C AND COMMUNI TY DEVELOPMENT

AND LABOR COMMI TTEE

LEGI SLATOR DENI SE FORD

CHAI R

Theodore Roosevelt Building
1550 Franklin Avenue

Mi neol a, New Yor k

January 2, 2012

4: 48 P. M

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

A PPEARANZCES:

LEGI
LEGI
LEGI
LEGI
LEGI
LEGI

LEGI

SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR

SLATOR

DENI SE FORD, Chair

Rl CHARD NI COLELLO, Vice
HOWARD KOPEL

JOSEPH BELESI

CARRI E SOLAGES

DELI A DeRI GGI - WHI TTON

JOSEPH SCANNELL

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353

Chair



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

1-2-12

Il will cal
Devel opment

will act as

Bel esi .

Member Carr

Whitton.

Her e.

Scannel | .

gquor um.

Economic and Community Devel opment
LEGI SLATOR FORD: At this time
the Economi c and Community

and Labor Committee to order.
clerk and call the roll.

Deni se Ford, Chair.

Ri chard Nicolello, Vice-chair.

LEGI SLATOR NI COLELLO: Her e.
LEGI SLATOR FORD: Howar d Kopel.
LEGI SLATOR KOPEL: Her e.

LEGI SLATOR FORD: Joseph

LEGI SLATOR BELESI : Her e.

LEGI SLATOR FORD: Ranki ng

i e Sol ages.
LEGI SLATOR SOLAGES: Her e.

LEGI SLATOR FORD: Del i a DeRiggi

LEGI SLATOR DeRI GGI - WHI TTON:

LEGI SLATOR FORD: And Joseph
LEGI SLATOR SCANNELL: Her e.
LEGI SLATOR FORD: We have a

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

1-2-12 Economic and Community Devel opment

We have two items on the agenda
and they are procedural resolutions number
one and t wo.

Procedural resolution 1-2012 is a
resolution to adopt the proposed statement
of purpose for the Economic and Community
Devel opment and Labor Committee, pursuant to
the rules of procedure of the Nassau County
Legislature.

Procedural resolution 2-2012 is a
resolution to adopt the proposed rules of
procedure for the Econom c and Community
Devel opment and Labor Committee pursuant to
the rules of procedure of the Nassau County
Legislature.

May | have a motion. Moved by
Legislator Nicolello, seconded by Legislator
Bel esi . These two items are before us. Any
debate or discussion? Any public comment ?
All those in favor of adopting these rules
pl ease signify by saying aye.

(Aye.)

LEGI SLATOR FORD: Opposed?

(No repsonse.)

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

1-2-12 Economic and Community Devel opment

LEGI SLATOR FORD: The items pass
unani mousl y.

There is no other business in
front o this committee. May | have a motion
to adjourn.

Moved by Legi sl ator Belesi,
seconded by Legislator Nicolello. Al |
those in favor? The committee is now
adjourned.

(TI ME NOTED: 4:49 P.M.)

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CERTI FI CATI ON

| , FRANK GRAY, a Notary
Public in and for the State of New
York, do hereby certify:

THAT the foregoing is a true and
accurate transcript of my stenographic
notes.

I N W TNESS WHEREOF, | have
hereunto set my hand this 13th day of

January 2012.

FRANK GRAY

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



