1	
2	
3	
4	
5	NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE
6	
7	PETER SCHMITT,
8	PRESIDING OFFICER
9	
10	ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
11	AND LABOR COMMITTEE
12	
13	LEGISLATOR DENISE FORD,
14	CHAIR
15	
16	
17	Theodore Roosevelt Building
18	1550 Franklin Avenue
19	Mineola, New York
20	
21	
22	January 2, 2012
23	4:48 P.M.
24	
25	

1																											
2	А	Р	P	E	€ .	A	R	A		N	(	C	E		s:												
3																											
4	LΕ	ΞI	SI	Α.	ГΟ	R	DI	ΞN	I	SE	C	F	0	R	D,		C:	h a	ai	r							
5	LΕ	GΙ	SI	ΑΊ	ГО	R	R I	ΙC	Η	ΑF	٦ I	O	N	I	C O	L	Ε.	LΙ	0	,	V	ic	e	C]	na	ir	•
6	LE(	GΙ	SI	ΑΊ	ГО	R	Н(	W C	Α	RΙ	)	K	0	Ρ	ΕL												
7	LE(	GΙ	SI	ΑΊ	ГО	R	J(	) S	Ε	Ρŀ	I	В	E	L	E S	I											
8	LE(	GΙ	SI	ΑΊ	ГО	R	C A	A R	R	ΙE	C	S	0	L.	A G	E	S										
9	LE(	GΙ	SI	ΑΊ	ГО	R	DI	ΞL	I	A	Ι	Эe	R	Ι	G G	I	_ '	WI	ΙI	ΤΊ	ГО:	N					
10	LE(	ΞI	SI	ΑJ	ГΟ	R	J(	) S	Ε	ΡF	I	S	C.	A:	ΝN	Ε	L	L									
11																											
12																											
13																											
14																											
15																											
16																											
L7																											
18																											
L9																											
20																											
21																											
22																											
23																											
24																											

25

1	1-2-12 E	conomic an	d Community	Development
2	L	EGISLATOR	FORD: At	this time
3	I will call	the Econom	ic and Comm	unity
4	Development	and Labor	Committee t	o order. I
5	will act as	clerk and	call the ro	11.
6	D	enise Ford	, Chair.	
7	R	ichard Nic	olello, Vic	e-chair.
8	L	EGISLATOR	NICOLELLO:	Here.
9	L	EGISLATOR	FORD: Ho	ward Kopel.
10	L	EGISLATOR	KOPEL: H	lere.
11	L	EGISLATOR	FORD: Jo	seph
12	Belesi.			
13	L	EGISLATOR	BELESI:	Here.
14	L	EGISLATOR	FORD: Ra	nking
15	Member Carri	e Solages.		
16	L	EGISLATOR	SOLAGES:	Here.
17	L	EGISLATOR	FORD: De	lia DeRiggi
18	Whitton.			
19	L	EGISLATOR	DeRIGGI-WHI	TTON:
20	Here.			
21	L	EGISLATOR	FORD: An	d Joseph
22	Scannell.			
23	L	EGISLATOR	SCANNELL:	Here.
24	L	EGISLATOR	FORD: We	have a

25 quorum.

- 1 1-2-12 Economic and Community Development
- 2 We have two items on the agenda
- 3 and they are procedural resolutions number
- 4 one and two.
- 5 Procedural resolution 1-2012 is a
- 6 resolution to adopt the proposed statement
- 7 of purpose for the Economic and Community
- 8 Development and Labor Committee, pursuant to
- 9 the rules of procedure of the Nassau County
- 10 Legislature.
- 11 Procedural resolution 2-2012 is a
- 12 resolution to adopt the proposed rules of
- 13 procedure for the Economic and Community
- 14 Development and Labor Committee pursuant to
- 15 the rules of procedure of the Nassau County
- 16 Legislature.
- 17 May I have a motion. Moved by
- 18 Legislator Nicolello, seconded by Legislator
- 19 Belesi. These two items are before us. Any
- 20 debate or discussion? Any public comment?
- 21 All those in favor of adopting these rules
- 22 please signify by saying aye.
- 23 (Aye.)
- 24 LEGISLATOR FORD: Opposed?
- 25 (No repsonse.)

1	1-2-12 Economic and Community Developmen
2	LEGISLATOR FORD: The items pass
3	unanimously.
4	There is no other business in
5	front o this committee. May I have a motion
6	to adjourn.
7	Moved by Legislator Belesi,
8	seconded by Legislator Nicolello. All
9	those in favor? The committee is now
10	adjourned.
11	(TIME NOTED: 4:49 P.M.)
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1																															
2																															
3						C	Εl	RΊ	ΓI	F	Ι	С	A	Τ.	I(	1 C	N														
4																															
5																															
6																															
7				I,	,	F	R Z	ΑN	1 K	-	G	R	A	Y	,	ć	a	N	10	t	a	r	У								
8	Р	ub1	ic	j	ln	,	a ı	n c	ß	f	0	r		t]	h e	9	S	3 t	a	t	е		0	f	]	N∈	∋ W	,			
9	Y	ork	Ξ,	d c	)	h	e :	re	e b	У		С	е	r	t:	i 1	Еy	7:													
10				ΤF	ΙA	Т	†	t h	ı e	<u>:</u>	f	0	r	e	g (	Э :	i r	19	ſ	i	S		a		t:	rι	ı e		aı	nd	
11	a	ссu	ıra	te	3	t	ra	a r	ı s	С	r	i	р	t	(	c c	Ē	n	ıγ		S	t	e	n	0 9	gı	: a	р	h:	iс	
12	n	ote	es.																												
13				ΙI	1	W	I.	ΓN	ΙE	S	S		W	H:	ΕI	R I	Ξ (	F	٠,		Ι		h	a ·	V (	е					
14	h	ere	un	to	)	s	e t	t	m	у		h	a	n (	d	t	t h	ıi	. s		1	3	t	h	(	d a	ìУ		0 1	E	
15	J	anu	ar	У	2	0	1 :	2.	•																						
16																															
17																															
18								-		_	-	-	-	_					-	-	-	-	-	_				-			-
19														F.	R Z	A 1	ΝK	(	G	R	A	Y									
20																															
21																															
22																															
23																															
24																															
25																															